QUITCLAIM DEED

As a result of the creation of a revocable inter vivos trust, Charles Marvin Herring, a married man, quitclaims to Charles Marvin Herring and Dana Stewart Herring, as Co-Trustees of the Charles Marvin Herring Family Trust dated November 18, 2002, all of his right, title and interest in the real property situate in the Town of Alamo, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 2B of Parcel Map for the Rosemanie Stewart Trust recorded May 6, 2002 in Plat Book B, page 427, as File No. 118102 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, dividing Parcel 2 of Map, Plat Book A, page 373, Lincoln County, Nevada records. (APN 04-041-40)

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 18, 2002.

Charles Marin Herring

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

On November 18, 2002, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, CHARLES MARVIN HERRING, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

MESTRY NO MANYIS

No. 01-67742-11

May oppl and Mar 20 2005

Professional Mar 20 2005

State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
•	
1. Assessor Parcel Nursber(s)	
a) 04-041-40	
b) •)	
ð	
2. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OF HONAL USE ONLY
a) \(\bar{\sqrt{Vacant Land}} \) \(\bar{\text{D}} \) Single Fam. \(c) \(\bar{\text{D}} \) Condo/Twahas \(d) \(\bar{\text{D}} \) 2-4 Plex.	Document/Instrument #: 119091
e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg. 1) 🗆 Comm'l/Ind	
g) 🗆 Agricultural b) 🖾 Mobile Hon	Date of Recording: Nov 18, 2002
i) 🗆 Other	Notes
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 70,000.00
Deduct Assumed Light and/or Encumbran	oes:
(Provide recording information: Dac/im	transent fr. Book: Page:)
Transfer Tux Value per NRS 375.010, Sec	tion 2: \$ 70,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
6. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Examplion per MRS 375	.098. Section: R
	nefer of title to or from a trust, made
without consideration	saley of elete to be time a finat' made
\	
. Partial Interest: Percentage being transfer	
VRS 375.110, that the information provided is corr f called upon to substantials the information provide r other determination of additional has due, may so	declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and ect to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation led herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disaflowence of my claimed escaption sails in a penalty of 10% of the tas due plus interest at 1-12% per month. Pursuant to y and severally hable for any additional amount owned.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	TON BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
eller Signature:	Buyer Signature Charles Warvin Herring & Dana Stewar
riot Name: Charles Marvin Herris	Print Name: Herring, as Co-Trustaes of the
ddress: P. O. Box 201	Address: Charles Marvin Herring Family Trust
ity: Alamo	City: Alamo
ate:Ne vada zip: 89001	State: Nevada Zip: 89001
elephone (775) 725-3453	Telephone (775) 725-3453
apacity: Owner	Capacity: Co-Trustees
COMP	ANY REQUESTING RECORDING
o. Name: Bac. #:	
	AD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDEDINICROFTLAND)